## APPENDIX #4

## VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN

## **SEWER AGREEMENT**

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, A.D. \_\_\_\_\_, by and between the Village of Hoffman, Clinton County, Illinois, as First Party and \_\_\_\_\_\_, a (resident) or (business) of the Village of Hoffman, Illinois, as Second Party.

## **WITNESSETH**

Second party hereto desires to connect with and enjoy the facilities of the sewerage services of the First Party herein, and the First Party agrees to allow such connection upon the following terms and conditions which Second Party, having first read all the conditions pertaining hereto, does hereby accept:

1. Second Party, by signing this instrument, makes application to be supplied with sewerage service and agrees to pay the Village of Hoffman, Illinois, a sum of **Three Hundred Dollars (\$300.00)** for properties within the Village limits (or **Six Hundred Dollars (\$600.00)** for properties outside the Village limits) as a tap-in fee in accordance with Village ordinances. All connections on said sewerage system being subject to inspection by the Village of Hoffman. Said sewer connections are to be made on the property located at \_\_\_\_\_\_

, Hoffman, Illinois, and is for the use of (residence) or

(business).

2. Second Party agrees to comply with all ordinances, rules and regulations now in force relating or pertaining to the sewer system of the Village of Hoffman and all other rules, regulations and ordinances which may be legally passed in the future.

VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN

BY \_\_\_\_

(FIRST PARTY) VILLAGE CLERK

(SECOND PARTY)

ACCT. #	

ACCT. NAME	

\$300.00/\$600.00 FEE PAID \_\_\_\_\_